

| ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1413 OF 2007

SECY. DEPT. OF REVENUE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANT STEEL AND ALLOYS PVT. LTD&ORS.
(With office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Lohaty, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

C.A.No.1016/07 Mr.S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv.
&SLP(C) No.10103/07 Ms.Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 27.9.2007.

Tag on Civil Appeal No.1016/2007 and SLP(C)No.10103/2007 with
C.A.No.1413/2007.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master